consummated as of and for the year ended December 31, 1999, nor are they
indicative of our future operating results or financial position. The unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give effect to any
operating efficiencies or cost savings that may result from our integration of
EPIA's operations.

   12

   14
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   El Paso
   El Paso Energy   Intrastate-
   Partners, L.P.   Alabama   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------   ---------------   ----------------   ------------

   Assets

Total current assets   $ 12,957   $  6,837   $   (654)(a)   $ 19,140
   24,944 (b)
   (24,944)(c)
Property and equipment, net   373,759   24,310   190 (d)   398,259
Equity investments   185,766   --   --   185,766
Other noncurrent assets   11,103   239   24,944 (c)   11,342
   (24,944)(e)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets   $583,585   $ 31,386   $   (464)   $614,507
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   Liabilities and Partners' Capital

Total current liabilities   $ 10,418   $  8,289   $ (3,491)(a)   $ 15,216
Notes payable   290,000   --   24,944 (b)   314,944
Long-term debt   175,000   --   -   175,000
Other noncurrent liabilities   12,164   1,180   -   13,344
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities   487,582   9,469   21,453   518,504

Commitments and contingencies

Minority interest   (486)   --   --   (486)

Equity   96,489   21,917   2,837 (a)   96,489
   190 (d)
   (24,944)(e)
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and partners' capital   $583,585   $31,386   $   (464)   $614,507
   ========   =======   ========   ========

   13

   15
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   El Paso
   El Paso Energy   Intrastate-
   Partners, L.P.   Alabama   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------

Operating revenues   $   96,473  $   28,242  $   --   $   124,715
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------

Operating expenses
   Cost of gas sold   --   21,013   --   21,013
   Operation and maintenance   22,402   2,845   --   25,247
   Depreciation, depletion, and amortization   30,630   3,335   10 (f)   33,975
   Impairment charges   --   7,054   --   7,054
   Taxes, other than income   --   247   --   247
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------
   53,032   34,494   10   87,536
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------
Operating income (loss)   43,441   (6,252)   (10)   37,179
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------

Other income
   Gain on sales of assets   10,103   --   --   10,103
   Other   358   --   --   358
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------
   10,461   --   --   10,461
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------

Income before interest, income taxes and other charges   53,902   (6,252)   (10)   47,640

Interest and debt expense   35,323   202   2,245 (g)   37,770
Income tax expense (benefit)   (435)   (2,612)   (913)(h)   (3,960)
Minority interest   197   --   --   197
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------
   35,085   (2,410)   1,332   34,007
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------

Net income (loss)   18,817   (3,842)   (1,342)   13,633

Net income allocated to General Partner   12,129   --   (52)(i)   12,077
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------   ---------------

Net income (loss) available to limited partners   $   6,688  $   (3,842) $   (1,290)   $   1,556
   ===============  ===============  ===============   ===============

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per unit   $   0.26   $   0.06
   ===============   ===============

Basic and diluted average units outstanding   25,928   25,928
   ===============   ===============